Phone: (360) 734-3482 • Online Technical Support: tech-support@shopfox.biz
COPYRIGHT © AUGUST, 2010 BY WOODSTOCK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE OR FORM WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF WOODSTOCK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
#13009TS  Printed in China
MODEL D4065/D4057
3⁄4 & 1 1⁄ 2 TON
RATCHET HOISTS

All service, repair, or part
replacement to this hoist MUST
be performed by a qualified
hoist service technician.
Failure to heed this warning
could result in hoist failure,
which could cause death,
serious personal injury, or
property damage.
D4065/D4057 Ratchet Hoist Manual
-9-
PARTS LISTS
D4057 Parts List
D4065 Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 XD4057101 GEAR COVER 125 XD4057125 CHANGE-OVER SPRING 1.2 X 8.6
102 XD4057102 DISC GEAR 126 XD4057126 BUSHING
103 XD4057103 DRIVE SHAFT 127 XD4057127 HANDWHEEL
104 XD4057104 SPLINED GEAR 128 XD4057128 LIFTING CHAIN G80
105 XD4057105 GEAR SIDE PLATE 129 XD4057129 CHAIN RING
106 XD4057106 LOAD SHEAVE 130 XD4057130 NAME PLATE
107 XD4057107 GUIDE PLATE 131 XD4057131 TOP HOOK ASSEMBLY
108 XD4057108 ROLLER 132 XD4057132 TOP HOOK SHAFT
109 XD4057109 BEARING RACE 133 XD4057133 BOTTOM HOOK ASSEMBLY
110 XD4057110 STRIPPER 134 XD4057134 CHAIN PIN
111 XD4057111 RATCHET SIDE PLATE 135 XPN01M HEX NUT M6-1
112 XD4057112 PAWL TORSION SPRING 1 X 13 136 XPLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
113 XD4057113 PAWL 137 XPN01M HEX NUT M6-1
114 XD4057114 EXT RETAINING RING 138 XPLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
115 XD4057115 DISC HUB 139 XPB04M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 10
116 XD4057116 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X 16 140 XD4057140 SLOTTED HEX NUT M10-1.5
117 XD4057117 FRICTION DISK 141 XD4057141 COTTER PIN
118 XD4057118 RATCHET DISK 142 XPLN03M LOCK NUT M6-1
119 XD4057119 THREADED DISK 143 XD4057143 WIRE SNAP RING
120 XD4057120 BRAKE COVER 144 XD4057144 GEAR SCREW M5-.8 X 10
121 XD4057121 CHANGE-OVER GEAR 145 XPLW01M LOCK WASHER 5MM
122 XD4057122 RATCHET HANDLE ASSEMBLY 146 XD4057146 RIVET
123 XD4057123 CHANGE-OVER PAWL 147 XD4057147 INT RETAINING RING
124 XD4057124 SPRING SEAT
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 XD4065101 GEAR COVER 125 XD4065125 CHANGE-OVER SPRING 1.2 X 8.6
102 XD4065102 DISC GEAR 126 XD4065126 BUSHING
103 XD4065103 DRIVE SHAFT 127 XD4065127 HANDWHEEL
104 XD4065104 SPLINED GEAR 128 XD4065128 LIFTING CHAIN G80
105 XD4065105 GEAR SIDE PLATE 129 XD4065129 CHAIN RING
106 XD4065106 LOAD SHEAVE 130 XD4065130 NAME PLATE
107 XD4065107 GUIDE PLATE 131 XD4065131 TOP HOOK ASSEMBLY
108 XD4065108 ROLLER 132 XD4065132 TOP HOOK SHAFT
109 XD4065109 BEARING RACE 133 XD4065133 BOTTOM HOOK ASSEMBLY
110 XD4065110 STRIPPER 134 XD4065134 CHAIN PIN
111 XD4065111 RATCHET SIDE PLATE 135 XPN01M HEX NUT M6-1
112 XD4065112 PAWL TORSION SPRING 1 X 13 136 XPLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
113 XD4065113 PAWL 137 XPN01M HEX NUT M6-1
114 XD4065114 EXT RETAINING RING 138 XPLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
115 XD4065115 DISC HUB 139 XPB04M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 10
116 XD4065116 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X 16 140 XD4065140 SLOTTED HEX NUT M10-1.5
117 XD4065117 FRICTION DISK 141 XD4065141 COTTER PIN
118 XD4065118 RATCHET DISK 142 XPLN03M LOCK NUT M6-1
119 XD4065119 THREADED DISK 143 XD4065143 WIRE SNAP RING
120 XD4065120 BRAKE COVER 144 XD4065144 GEAR SCREW M5-.8 X 10
121 XD4065121 CHANGE-OVER GEAR 145 XPLW01M LOCK WASHER 5MM
122 XD4065122 RATCHET HANDLE ASSEMBLY 146 XD4065146 RIVET
123 XD4065123 CHANGE-OVER PAWL 147 XD4065147 INT RETAINING RING
124 XD4065124 SPRING SEAT
Woodstock International, Inc. warrants this equipment to be free of defects from
workmanship and materials for a period of 1 year from the date of original purchase.
The liability under this warranty shall not exceed the purchase price paid for the
products and is limited to credit for, or replacement of the defective part.